Web: www.gtggroup.com E-mail: info@gtggroup.com Tel.: 86-400 755 8988
47 C
F
Report Reference No. .......................:
TEST REPORT
 FR FCC Part15, Subpart B
CC ID: 2AUHG-CL-CO
E01A22120211F00201

They are similar in mechanical and electrical construction,
differences among them are outlook, size and wattage.
Model nomenclature:
CL-CO-XXXXXX,10FM-CMP-XXXXXX
Suffix "X" can be A to Z, 1 to 9 or blank, used for a commercial
code.
MK-SPL-SN
Input: AC 120V,60Hz, 16W
47 CFR FCC Part 15, Subpart B
ANSI C63.4: 2014
sted by Dong Guan Anci Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. to
els emanated from the device and severity levels of the device
The measurement results are contained in this test report and Dong
, Ltd. assumes full responsibility for the accuracy and completeness
shows the EUT is technically compliance with the above official
ple only and shall not be reproduced in part without written
ic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 3 of 29 Report No.: E01A22120211F00201
TRF No.: 01-E001-5A Global Testing , Great Quality.
Table of Contents Page
1. GENERAL INFORMATION 4
1.1 GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION 4
1.2 Modified Information 5
1.3 FACILITIES AND ACCREDITATION 6
1.4 NORMATIVE REFERENCES 6
2. SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS 7
2.1 MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY 7
2.2 DESCRIPTION OF TEST MODES 8
2.3 BLOCK DIGRAM SHOWING THE CONFIGURATION OF SYSTEM TESTED 9
3. CONDUCTED EMISSION TEST 10
3.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 10
3.1.1 LIMITS OF CONDUCTED EMISSION (MAINS PORT) 10
3.1.2 MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENTS LIST 11
3.1.3 TEST PROCEDURE 11
3.1.4 DEVIATION FROM TEST STANDARD 11
3.1.5 TEST SETUP 12
3.1.6 EUT OPERATING CONDITIONS 12
3.1.7 TEST RESULTS 12
3.2 RADIATED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 15
3.2.1 LIMITS OF RADIATED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 15
3.2.2 MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENTS LIST 16
3.2.3 TEST PROCEDURE 17
3.2.4 DEVIATION FROM TEST STANDARD 17
3.2.5 TEST SETUP 18
3.2.6 EUT OPERATING CONDITIONS 19
3.2.7 TEST RESULTS 19
4. ATTACHMENT 22
4.1 EUT TEST PHOTO 22
4.2 EUT PRODUCT PHOTO 23
Page 4 of 29 Report No.: E01A22120211F00201
TRF No.: 01-E001-5A Global Testing , Great Quality.
1. GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Closet light, direct plug-in type, which designed to supply power for audio, video, information
and communication technology, business and office machines, for indoor use only.
The models MK-SPL-SN was tested in this report.
The EUT passed the test.
Page 5 of 29 Report No.: E01A22120211F00201
TRF No.: 01-E001-5A Global Testing , Great Quality.
1.2 Modified Information
Version Revision Date Report No.
Ver.1.0 Original Report / E01A22120211F00201
Page 6 of 29 Report No.: E01A22120211F00201
TRF No.: 01-E001-5A Global Testing , Great Quality.
1.3 FACILITIES AND ACCREDITATION
Test Location Dong Guan Anci Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
Address 1-2 Floor, Building A, No.11, Headquarters 2 Road, Songshan Lake